

## OPERATION ORPHANS, INC. HOME RELEASE FORM

## ORPHANS

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF	
WHEREAS certain children, residents of	at
Texas will participate in certain outdoor activities in and around Mason 20 under the supervision of Operation Orphans, Inc., a non-pro- WHEREAS such hunting and fishing privileges are extended to said children or this institution, and	ofit organization, and
WHEREAS the above home and the above referenced children considerable use and benefit from the children taking part in such hur NOW THEREFORE, I (name),	
(title or position) of	rangement, do hereby by release, acquit and s, its representatives,

Such release will release the above referenced persons and entitles from any and all negligence, either active or passive, and such release also operates to release the above referenced persons from any products liability claims, demands, or charges.

This release releases Operation Orphans, Inc., its successor corporations, its representatives, insurers and assigns, and all persons assisting with any and all activities associated with Operation Orphans, Inc., from any and all claims, demands, charges, costs of court including but not limited to attorneys' fees, and causes of action of whatever nature, or any legal theory that may arise as a result of the children taking part in Operation Orphans, Inc. activities. Such activities include, but are not limited to any and all claims, demands or causes of action arising from the children being on Camp Gene Ashby premises at Mason, Texas, being on any host ranches, being transported to and from the host ranches and actually taking part in any and all activities sponsored by Operation Orphans, Inc.

The undersigned also agrees that this home and its successors, insurers and/or assigns will not sue Operation Orphans, Inc., its successors corporations, its representatives, insurers and assigns and/or any persons assisting with any and all Operation Orphans, Inc. activities for any negligence, products liability, or for any other causes of action arising from the children of this home taking part in the Operation Orphans, Inc. activities.

The undersigned further agrees to and hereby does indemnify and hold harmless each and all of the parties hereby released from any and all claims, demands, costs of court, attorney's fees, actions and causes of actions which are hereafter be asserted by any person, corporation, or firm claiming by, through or under us in connection with this release to the extent of any indemnification and hold harmless agreement that this home may have received from the parent or guardian of the child/children covered by this agreement.

Operation Orphans Page 1

Witness my har	nd this	day of	,	20	
	(Name of Home	)			
	By (Name)				
	(Title of Position	n)			
THE STATE OF TEXAS					
BEFORE ME, to date personally appeare who is known to me to be acknowledged to me the expressed therein and i	ed (the person whoe or who adequated and the second and the second at he/she executed at the second and the sec	hose name is subs ately identified him ed the same for the	scribed to the self/herself,	and that such perso	nt)
GIVEN UNDER MY HA	ND AND SEAL C	OF OFFICE THIS		day of	
·					
	Notary I	Public in and for			
			County, <sup>-</sup>	Texas	

Operation Orphans Page 2